## City of Bethel Action Memorandum

Action memorandum No.	AM 23-08		
Date action introduced:	April 25, 2023	Introduced by:	Peter Williams, City Manager
Date action is taken:	April 25, 2023	<b>X</b> Approved	Denied
Confirmed by:	KM		

**Action Title:** Authorizing Administration to enter into a contract with the City of Bethel and the Friends of Canine to take care of animals at the City of Bethels dog pound

Route to:	Department/Individual:	Initials:	Remarks:

## Attachment(s):

Amount of fiscal impact:		Account information:
\$85,000 per yr.	Community Services.	100-72-6171

## **Summary Statement:**

The Friends of Canine has agreed to take the animals taken to the Dog Pound. They will take care of the animals and provide proper care. They will be responsible for cleaning the pound and giving food and water once every twelve hours. The Friends of Canine will operate by Bethel Municipal Code (BMC) Chapter 6.04. The contract is for two years. Friends of Canines will provide promote the humane care and treatment of the animals.